

6 Pc Caribou Hard Bolt Kit Instructions for Hepco Becker and SW Motech 1/4 –Turn Quick Release Rack Systems

Enclosed Part List:

- 6 Aluminum 1" (25mm) OD Spacers with Counter-bore
- 6 M8 x 30mm Long Button Head Screws
- 6 M8 Nylock Nuts
- 12 M8 Fender Washers

1) Place the aluminum spacer with counter-bore over the top of the protruding receptacle end of the 1/4-Turn Fastener System. Place a fender washer over the spacer, and then insert the M8 x 30mm L screw.



2) On the opposite side of the 1/4 Turn Fastener System, place a fender washer over the end of the M8 screw and fasten the Nylock nut tightly.



3) Inspect all fasteners periodically with a wrench to be certain they are tight, especially after a tip-over or crash.